
 
Coroner ME Hassell 
HM Senior Coroner 
Inner North London 

 

St Pancras Coroner’s Court 
 

All dates and times are provisional and subject to change. 
 

Monday, 24 February  10am 
12noon 
 

Nick PERRY, 51yrs 
Solomon BAMIDELE – PIR 
 

N16 

Tuesday, 25 February  
  

   

Wednesday, 26 February  
 

   

Thursday, 27 February 
  

10am Najim MIAH, 23yrs 
Day 1 of 2 
 

UCLH 

Friday, 28 February 10am 
 

Najim MIAH  
Day 2 of 2 
 

 

Monday, 3 March  
  

10am Richard LEWIS, 59yrs RLH 

Tuesday, 4 March  
  

10am 
2pm 

May BETTS, 66yrs 
Lee HOWES, 54yrs 
 

NW1 
N4 
 

Wednesday, 5 March 
 

10am 
2pm 

Michael SMIALOWSKI, 38yrs 
Adebayo ADEFIOYE, 54yrs 
 

NW6 
NW6 

Thursday, 6 March  
  

10am Billie WICKS, 16yrs 
 

RFH 

Friday, 7 March 
 

10am Daphne ALCANTARA, 65yrs UCLH 

Monday, 10 March  
  

10am Douglas SMITH, 80yrs RFH 

Tuesday, 11 March  
  

10am Beverley ALLEN, 62yrs North 
London 
Hospice 

Wednesday, 12 March 
 

10am 
2pm 

Paul INGRAM, 74yrs 
Katy-Jane HUDSON, 45yrs 
 

RFH 
N1 

Thursday, 13 March  
  

   

Friday, 14 March 
 

10am Jace HISLOP-
CUMBERBATCH, 1 day 
 
 

Whittington  



Monday, 17 March  
  

10am 
2pm 

Nicholas SKEMP, 75yrs 
Jacob WOODERSON, 28yrs 
- PIR 
 

RFH 
E12 

Tuesday, 18 March  
  

10am 
2pm 

Christopher SMITH, 57yrs 
Gavin SINGH, 55yrs 
 

Whittington  
RFH 

Wednesday, 19 March 
 

10am 
2pm 

Michael STENSON, 67yrs 
Teddi BAKER, 21yrs 
 

RFH 
NW8 

Thursday, 20 March  
  

10am 
12noon 
2pm 

Christopher PHILLIPS, 41yrs 
Simone CURLING, 64yrs 
Patricia MARTIN, 49yrs 
 

N1 
NW3 
E13 

Friday, 21 March 10am Hannah LOIZOS, 41yrs 
 

N19 

Monday, 24 March  
  

10am 
 
2pm 

Sarala NAIR- part heard on 
19.12.24 
Gary WALKER, 61yrs 
 

 
 
RFH 

Tuesday, 25 March  
  

10am 
2pm 

Abu RAHMAN, 88yrs 
Moses THOMAS, 60yrs 
 
 

RFH 
NW1 

Wednesday, 26 March 10am 
 
2pm 

Ronnie ROBSON, 63yrs - 
PIR 
John ROGERS, 54yrs 
 

Whittington  
 
WC2H 

Thursday, 27 March  
  

10am 
2pm 

Cheryl SAMS, 54yrs 
Marie DAY, 80yrs 
 

W1T 
St Joseph 
Hospice 
 

Friday, 28 March 
 

10am Isabella COKER-
OKADIGBO, 31yrs 
 

Whittington  

Monday, 31 March  
 

10am 
2pm 

Daniel QUAID, 40yrs 
Philippa QUAIL, 45yrs 
 

N19 
N7 

Tuesday, 1 April  
  

10am Corrina BRANT, 43yrs 
Day 4 of 4 
 

N1 

Wednesday, 2 April  
 

10am 
2pm 

Corine DAVIDSON, 79yrs 
Raymod HUGHES, 63yrs 
 

RFH 
EC1R 

Thursday, 3 April 
  

10am 
2pm 
 

Chloe VERAE, 25yrs 
Herbert SCHMITZ, 91yrs 

N16 
N1 

Friday, 4 April 
 

10am 
2pm 

Adonai HAILE, 9yrs 
Dean COLLIER, 58yrs 
 

GOSH 
N1 

Monday, 7 April  
 

10am Opeyeme FAYEMI, 31yrsq 
Day 1 of 3 
 
 

NHNN 



Tuesday, 8 April  
  

10am Opeyeme FAYEMI 
Day 2 of 3 
 

 

Wednesday, 9 April  
 

10am Opeyeme FAYEMI 
Day 3 of 3 
 

 

Thursday, 10 April 
  

10am 
2pm 

Derek MACEY, 76yrs 
Ian TANNOCK, 46yr 
 

Whittington 
E1  

Friday, 11 April 
 

10am 
2pm 

Erline PRESCOTT, 82yrs 
Bradley TEALL, 52yrs 
 

UCLH 
NW1 

Monday, 14 April  
 

10am Ann CARTWRIGHT, 99yrs 
 

NW3 

Tuesday, 15 April  
  

10am 
2pm 
 

Linda DEAN, 85yrs 
Anthony HENDRICKSON, 
55yrs 

NW3 
WC2B 

Wednesday, 16 April  
 

10am Vakeesan JEYARATNAM, 
55yrs 
 

NW1 

Thursday, 17 April   
 

 

Friday, 18 April 
 

   

Monday, 21 April  
 

   

Tuesday, 22 April  
  

10am Marek MARZEC, 48yrs Whittington  

Wednesday, 23 April  
 

10am 
2pm 

Gretta SANDY-LEE, 81yrs 
Vincent BECKFORD, 52yrs 
 

Whittington  
N7 

Thursday, 24 April 
  

10am 
 
2pm 
 

Costas CHRYSOSTOMOU, 
87yrs 
Mustafa GOKCILER, 51yrs 

RFH 
 
N1 

Friday, 25 April 
 

10am 
2pm 

Wayne DWYER, 43yrs 
Jennifer O’SHEA, 52yrs 
 

NW1 
N16 

Monday, 28 April  
 

10am 
2pm 

Victoria FORNI, 73yrs 
James O’DRISCOLL, 71yrs 
 

RFH 
UCLH 

Tuesday, 29 April  
  

10am Muhammadadam MALIK, 
2yrs 

GOSH 
 
 

Wednesday, 30 April  
 

10am 
2pm 

Alain BUTEZ, 69yrs 
Ghaffar AHMAD, 39yrs 
 

WC1X 
Whittington  

Thursday, 1 May 
  

10am 
2pm 

Savvas SOTERIADES, 65yrs 
Anfor ALI, 48yrs 
 

N7 
E14 

Friday, 2 May 
 

10am Sybil MORGAN-GRAY, 58yrs RFH 

Monday, 5 May  
 

   



Tuesday, 6 May  
  

10am 
2pm 

Ursula ALLSOPP, 65yrs 
Orhan EKREN, 54yrs 
 

Whittington  

Wednesday, 7 May  
 

10am Jacob WOODERSON, 28yrs 
 

EC1R 

Thursday, 8 May 
  

10am 
2pm 

David FORD, 65yrs 
Hannah ATACK, 20yrs 
 

RFH 
N19 

Friday, 9 May 
 

10am Patrick VILES, 28yrs NW6 

Monday, 12 May  
 

10am 
2pm 

Daiki NISHIGAKI, 30yrs 
Denise GOLDSTONE, 78yrs 
 

NW5 
RFH 

Tuesday, 13 May  
  

2pm Olivia BLYTH, 11yrs GOSH 

Wednesday, 14 May  
 

10am 
2pm 

Lena WILLIAMS, 85yrs 
June BIRCH, 81yrs 
 

N1 
WC1X 

Thursday, 15 May 
  

10am 
2pm 

Vincent STEWART, 61yrs 
Fredrick NJENGA, 61yrs 
 

UCLH 
UCLH 

Friday, 16 May 10am 
12noon 
2pm 

David NOEL, 60yrs 
Vincent MOHAN, 61yrs 
Timothy FORDE, 59yrs 
 

RFH 
NW1 
Highgate 
Mental 
Health 
Centre 

Monday, 19 May  
 

   

Tuesday, 20 May  
  

10am 
2pm 

Sarah FREIMANIS, 36yrs 
Keith DUNLOP, 51yrs 
 

WC1X 
NW1 

Wednesday, 21 May  
 

10am 
2pm 

Colleen MADDEN, 31yrs 
Bridget DAVITT, 48yrs 
 

WC1X 
E8 

Thursday, 22 May 
  

   

Friday, 23 May 
 

10am 
2pm 

Alfie LYDON, 1 week 
Tanuja BHOGAL, 52yrs 
 

GOSH 
RFH 

Monday, 26 May  
 

   

Tuesday, 27 May  
  

10am 
2pm 

Thomas MONAGHAN, 86yrs 
James WAKE, 40yrs 
 

Whittington  
NW5 

Wednesday, 28 May  
 

10am James HOWARD, 26yrs 
 

W1T 

Thursday, 29 May 
  

10am Ari PIERCY, 2yrs 
 

GOSH 

Friday, 30 May  
 

  

Monday, 2 June 
 

10am Aaron KUMAR, 41yrs 
 
 

N7 



Tuesday, 3 June 
  

10am Pellumb OLAJ, 42yrs 
Day 1 of 2 
 

EC1V 

Wednesday, 4 June  
 

10am Pellumb OLAJ 
Day 2 of 2 
 

 

Thursday, 5 June 
  

10am Terry BULL, 45yrs 
 

W1D 

Friday, 6 June 
 

   

Monday, 9 June  
 

10am Finlay ROBERTS, 2yrs 
Day 1 of 2  
 

Whittington  

Tuesday, 10 June  
  

10am Finlay ROBERTS 
Day 2 of 2  
 

 

Wednesday, 11 June 
 

   

Thursday, 12 June 
  

   

Friday, 13 June 
 

10am 
2pm 

Mohib SALIH, 73yrs 
John GILBERT, 74yrs 
 

RFH 
RFH 

Monday, 16 June  
 

10am 
2pm 

Leonard THOMPSON, 51yrs 
Alison FARQUHAR, 59yrs 
 

N7 
N19 

Tuesday, 17 June  
  

10am 
2pm 

Robert KIMBER, 59yrs 
Joy SOLOMON, 72yrs 
 

RFH 
NHNN 

Wednesday, 18 June 
 

10am 
2pm 

Alexis EGAN, 40yrs 
Alan SPIVACK, 81yrs 
 

EC1V 
RFH 

Thursday, 19 June 
  

   

Friday, 20 June  
 

10am 
2pm 

Alexander BENDEA, 2yrs 
Martin STANCLIFFE, 80yrs 
 

GOSH 
UCLH 

Monday, 23 June  
 

10am 
2pm 

Narckess ASSADI, 30yrs 
Abdullah ILGIN, 77yrs 
 

EC1V 
UCLH 

Tuesday, 24 June  
  

   

Wednesday, 25 June 
 

10am 
2pm 

Caroline PRUDENCE, 77yrs 
Alexander TEW, 41yrs 
 

UCLH 
RFH 

Thursday, 26 June 
  

   

Friday, 27 June 
 

2pm Tobias PUDNER, 11yrs GOSH 

Monday, 30 June  
 

   

Tuesday, 1 July  
  

   

Wednesday, 2 July    



Thursday, 3 July 
  

   

Friday, 4 July  
 

2pm Michael LOWE, 84yrs Whittington  

Monday, 7 July  
 

   

Tuesday, 8 July  
  

   

Wednesday, 9 July 
 

   

Thursday, 10 July 
  

10am Norah MCGLYNN, 89yrs RFH 

Friday, 11 July  
 

10am Janai LIONEL, 5yrs 
 

GOSH 

Monday, 14 July  
 

10am Albert BEAUMONT, 83yrs UCLH 

Tuesday, 15 July  
  

   

Wednesday, 16 July 
 

   

Thursday, 17 July 
  

   

Friday, 18 July  
 

   

Monday, 21 July  
 

   

Tuesday, 22 July  
  

   

Wednesday, 23 July 
 

   

Thursday, 24 July 
  

   

Friday, 25 July  
 

   

Monday, 28 July  
 

   

Tuesday, 29 July  
  

   

Wednesday, 30 July 
 

   

 


